

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).956/2021

PRITY GIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR GIRI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59887/2021-STAY)

Date : 20-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned arguing counsel for the respondent is stated to
be in some personal difficulty.

Post the matter for hearing on 09.01.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)