

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.956/2021

PRITY GIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR GIRI

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report Received).

(IA No. 126391/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA
No. 59887/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohnish Nirwan, Adv
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 13-07-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)